
s 
W Washington State 

Deparbnent of Transportation Agreement Edit Information 

Return this form and original executed agreement to HQ Accounting Services 
Agreement Review Agreement Number Supplement Number 

@ Region Approved and Executed 
o HQ Agreement Review Transmittal Required GCA5736 1 

Agreement Retention 

o Retain Agreement for six (6) years after closure Agreement Manager Region 
@ Retain Agreement for Twenty-Fve (25) years after closure 
o Agreement requires permanent retention (75 years) George Humphrey Southwest 

Payor/Payee Name and Address Org. Code < All Reports will be sent to this National Parks Service 
Fort Vancouver National Historic Site 441101 Organization Number 

61 2 E Reserve Street Start Date 

< Vancouver, WA 98661 Vouchers will not be paid for work 
10/1412009 performed before this date 

Federal Employer ID Number OR Social Security Number End Date 

< Vouchers will not be paid for work 

91-60012881 5/15/2013 performed after this date 

Project Title 

Columbia River Crossing Project 

Project Description 

Provide A rchaeological Technical A ssistance Resources. 

Increase the dollar amount from $200,000.00 to $350,000.00. 

Payable Agreement Reimbursable Agreement 
Work by Others to be PAID by WSDOT Work by WSDOT to be REIMBURSED by 

OTHERS 
Maximum Amount Payable Amount Reimbursable to WSDOT 

$350,000.00 0 
Management Reserve Fund (Funds setup when requested) Reciprocal Overhead Agreement Number (If applicable) 

0 N/A 
Allowed Overrun Percent Allowed Overrun Percent 

0 0 

i~SSignatur~ ~ A' Date Phone 
-" .u. C. . /7 L 10/ 14/2009 360-816-8864 

/' 6fT r _ _ .. n no< rr 
'----"' 



AGREEMENT NO. GCA 5736 
NPS NO. G9430080016 
AMENDMENT NO.1 

This AMENDMENT NO.1 is made and entered into between the STATE OF WASHINGTON, 
Department of Transportation, hereinafter the "STATE", and the United States Department of Interior, 
National Park Service hereinafter the "NPS" individually referred to as "PARTY," and collectively as 
"PARTIES," 

WHEREAS, the PARTIES hereto entered into Agreement No. GCA 5736 (NPS No. G9430080016) on 
June 19,2008, which provides for the NPS to provide assistance of technical studies of cultural 
resources and archaeological technical assistance resources, for the Columbia River Crossing Project, 
and 

WHEREAS, it is deemed desirable to amend the agreement by increasing the total dollar amount 
authorized by the Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, conditions, and performances contained 
herein, or attached and incorporated and made a part hereof, 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

The total dollar amount authorized under subsection 7.1 of the original agreement is increased by 
$150,000.00 bringing the total amount authorized to $350,000.00. 

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain in full force and effect except as 
modified by this Supplement Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pruties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT NO.1 as of the day, 
month, and year last below written. 

NA~LPARKSERV;,{l ! 
By: /l;) Q. !ffJtft~ 
Tracy A. Fort nn, Superintendent 
Fort Vancouver National Historic Site 

Date: OJ. 0 , '2-009 Date: --LA=?tZ+4+/-<Y'-f-/./ t2><-+9----
/ I 

AGREEMENT 
NO. GCA 5736 

AMENDMENT NO. I 




